DM12-247

INCHARGE 42 Columbus Ave Somerville, MA 02143 800-268-8576

July 31, 2012

Ms. Debra A. Howland Executive Director and Secretary State of New Hampshire PUC 21 S. Fruit Street, Suite 10 Concord, NH 03301-2429



RE: Initial filing by inCharge, LLC to provide NATURAL GAS SUPPLY aggregation services

Dear Ms. Howland,

Please find an initial filing for inCharge, LLC to provide natural gas supply aggregation services in the state of New Hampshire enclosed with this letter (1 original, 2 copies and a PDF copy are enclosed).

InCharge has not enrolled any clients and has reviewed PUC Regulations, Chapter 3000 related to energy suppliers and aggregators. We have also included \$250 to cover the registration fee.

Please feel free to contact me at any time with questions about our application.

Sincerely,

Timothy Pulling

NEW HAMPSHIRE NATURAL GAS SUPPLY AGGREGATOR INITIAL APPLICATION (PURSUANT TO PUC SEC. 3006.02)

1.) Applicant's legal name:

inCharge, LLC

2.) Business Address, Telephone Number and Web Address:

42 Columbus Ave Somerville, MA 02143

800-268-8576

www.inchargeenergy.com

3.) Name, title, business address, telephone number and email address of applicant's principals:

Timothy Pulling
Managing Partner
42 Columbus Ave
Somerville, MA 02143
617-448-4789
tim@inchargeenergy.com

Craig Foley
Managing Partner
42 Columbus Ave
Somerville, MA 02143
617-470-4554
craig@inchargeenergy.com

4.) Customer service department:

Timothy Pulling 800-268-8576 tim@inchargeenergy.com

5.) Copy of applicant's Authorization to Do Business in New Hampshire:

See attached.

6.) List of CNGS's in New Hampshire through which the applicant intends to provide service:	
•	Hess Corporation
6	Coral Energy Resources, LP
•	Consolidated Edison, Inc.
•	Glacial Energy
•	Global Montello Group Corp.

- Metromedia Energy, Inc. • Noble Energy Inc.
- Santa Buckley Energy
- Sprague Energy Corp.
- 7.) State the applicant is not representing any supplier interest or a listing of any supplier interest the applicant intends to represent:

InCharge will operate as a neutral agent and not represent any supplier interest.

8.) A Filing fee of \$250 is enclosed.

Signature of Applicant or Applicant Representative:

Dated this 31st day of July 2012 at 42 Columbus Ave, Somerville, MA 02143.

Signature:

Title: Managing Partner

State of New Hampshire Department of State

CERTIFICATE

I, William M. Gardner, Secretary of State of the State of New Hampshire, do hereby certify that Incharge LLC doing business in New Hampshire as Incharge Energy, a(n) Massachusetts limited liability company, registered to do business in New Hampshire on January 28, 2009. I further certify that it is in good standing as far as this office is concerned, having filed the annual report(s) and paid the fees required by law.



In TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and cause to be affixed the Seal of the State of New Hampshire, this 31st day of July, A.D. 2012

William M. Gardner Secretary of State